
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PLANNING APPLICATION PERIOD 325 days Mon 26/09/16 Fri 22/12/17

2 Planning application design and application ready 18 wks Mon 26/09/16 Fri 27/01/17

3 LUL process as required to support application (piling around tunnels) 18 wks Mon 26/09/16 Fri 27/01/17

4 Council approvall of application 4 wks Mon 30/01/17 Fri 24/02/17

5 Register application 1 wk Mon 27/02/17 Fri 03/03/17

6 Determination period 20 wks Mon 06/03/17 Fri 21/07/17

7 S106 discussions and draft agreement 28 wks Mon 06/03/17 Fri 15/09/17

8 Committee deem to consent 0 days Fri 15/09/17 Fri 15/09/17

9 Referral to GLA (Stage 2 report) 4 wks Mon 18/09/17 Fri 13/10/17

10 Complete S106 Agreement 8 wks Mon 18/09/17 Fri 10/11/17

11 Planning consent issued 0 wks Fri 10/11/17 Fri 10/11/17

12 Judicial review 6 wks Mon 13/11/17 Fri 22/12/17

13

14 JV / PARTNER PROCUREMENT 275 days Mon 07/11/16 Fri 24/11/17

15 Set up Data Room 3 wks Mon 06/03/17 Fri 24/03/17

16 Short list potential partners 2 wks Mon 27/03/17 Fri 07/04/17

17 Issue tender documents 0 days Fri 07/04/17 Fri 07/04/17

18 Tender return period 8 wks Mon 10/04/17 Fri 02/06/17

19 Inteviews and selection process 7 wks Mon 05/06/17 Fri 21/07/17

20 Legal agreement ( 12 wks Mon 24/07/17 Fri 13/10/17

21 DA amendments (TFL) - 1st phase 2 wks Mon 07/11/16 Fri 18/11/16

22 DA amendments (JV Partner) - 2nd phase 18 wks Mon 24/07/17 Fri 24/11/17

23

24 VACANT POSSESSION 424 days Mon 24/07/17 Thu 07/03/19

25 Public open land sale process 12 wks Mon 24/07/17 Fri 13/10/17

26 Shoezone VP available 0 days Mon 06/08/18 Mon 06/08/18

27 Fixed Price provided 0 days Fri 09/11/18 Fri 09/11/18

28 Viability test 4 wks Fri 09/11/18 Thu 06/12/18

29 Unconditional date 1 wk Fri 07/12/18 Thu 13/12/18

30 Notice to tenants 12 wks Fri 14/12/18 Thu 07/03/19

31 VP of rest of site - latest date 0 days Thu 07/03/19 Thu 07/03/19

32

33 POST PLANNING DESIGN AND PROCUREMENT 440 days Mon 18/09/17 Fri 24/05/19

34 Tender for Site Investigation, report and recommendation 4 wks Mon 18/09/17 Fri 13/10/17

35 Approval to SI methodology and licence 4 wks Mon 16/10/17 Fri 10/11/17

36 Site Investigation and report 8 wks Mon 13/11/17 Fri 05/01/18

37 Stage 3 design and discharge reserved matters 32 wks Mon 16/10/17 Fri 25/05/18

38 Package procurement (  -Stage 4) 62 wks Mon 19/03/18 Fri 24/05/19

39 Early orders (sub stations, BT etc) 24 wks Mon 16/10/17 Fri 30/03/18

40 Enabling works design and procurement 20 wks Mon 10/09/18 Fri 25/01/19

41 Mobillise for enabling works 6 wks Mon 28/01/19 Fri 08/03/19

42

43 CONSTRUCTION PERIOD 1115 days Mon 11/03/19 Fri 16/06/23

44 Enabling works incl demolition (excl BHS works) 24 wks Mon 11/03/19 Fri 23/08/19

45 Construction period ( ) - Phased 187 wks Mon 15/07/19 Fri 10/02/23

46 Block E handover 0 days Fri 24/01/20 Fri 24/01/20

47 Block E fit out and opening 12 wks Mon 27/01/20 Fri 17/04/20

48 Retail unit handovers 0 days Fri 10/07/20 Fri 10/07/20

49 Retail unit fit outs 12 wks Mon 13/07/20 Fri 02/10/20

50 Retail opening 0 days Fri 02/10/20 Fri 02/10/20

51 Low Rise residential handovers 25 wks Mon 26/10/20 Fri 16/04/21

52 Tower C residential handovers 20 wks Mon 18/07/22 Fri 02/12/22

53 Tower B residenital handovers 28 wks Mon 05/12/22 Fri 16/06/23
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